PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Professional Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Hazen & Sawyer, P.C.
Iselin, NJ
SERVICES: Project #23-PA-02 “Professional Services for Development of an

Enterprise Dashboard Management System”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: June 30, 2025.

FEE: Change Order #1 Continue to support for the duration of the
Contract, increase of $90,070.00 for a new Contract total of
$590,000.00

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 2/26/25. -~ /

P

v
i P / p 7
S / - / / y
/ / L y
/ L ) A~

» / Nt Y Ay S Lo
/ LA A~ LTS C=

Léi}jfé Amodio, Admin. Secrefary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located
at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract extension under

N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15:

The resolution and certification authorizing a contract change order the recommendation of the
Buyer, Director of Finance and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Contract Change Order No.2- Project No.21-P-80 “Developing Bidding
Documents for Removal of UST and Installation of ASTS at the PVWC Clifton

Facility”

To: Remington & Vernick Engineers (RVE).
One Harmon Plaza, Suite 210
Secaucus, NJ 07094

Reason: Change Order No.1, assist PVWC with Full-time Construction
Management Services during Construction of the Fueling Facility at the
Clifton Yard by T.R. Weniger, Inc. under Contract 22-B-04, which was
approved for a time Extension at September 27, 2023, Board meeting.
Change Order No.2 Fund Performing Design Modifications to Overhead
Awning to Facilitate removal of Fueling Equipment during maintenance
and to obtain Final Environmental Permitting from the State.

Original Amount of Contract: not-to-exceed $97,808.00 Change Order No.1 an
Increase of $62,300.00 for a new not-to-exceed total Amount of $160,108.00,
Change Order No. 2 an Increase of $15,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed Amount
of $175,108.00 and a time extension to May 31, 2025.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water
Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Wednesday, 2/26/25.

AP
o - P4
3

7 = L
A A~ L

/ L/ 4 .,
S Rt A o/
» </

Louis Amodio,‘Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located
at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract extensions under
N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15:

The resolution and certification authorizing the extensions on the recommendation of the Buyer,
Director of Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are avail-
able for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Extension of Contract #20-C-1 “Professional Services for Software
Implementation of Computerized Maintenance Management System (CMMS)”

To: Cardno, Inc.
of Clearwater, Florida

Total Amount of Contract Extension: Non-Compensatory Time Extension

Extension Period To: December 31, 2025.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water
Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Thursday, 2/26/25.

yd .
/)

Ay
S
7

/ / /7
/ /
Y S r / /s O
e O / \ Lot ]
fiaAr (A g7 g
e/ (%

/Louis Amodio,
" Administrative Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Engineering Services in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Commission’s Executive
Director, Director of Engineering, Finance Department; and advisement of Counsel, authorizing
same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.
during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Gannett Fleming, Inc.
East Brunswick, NJ

SERVICES: Project #25-PE-04 “Professional Engineering Services for
' Implementing a Water Main Replacement Program for Paterson
and Prospect Park”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One (1) Year

FEE: Not to Exceed $500,000 (T&P/T&M)

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting of 2/26/25.

7

” ) ,"’ ’.- ‘z/r
— /LA A oAt ST

LA ~C2

Lgu‘is Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Engineering service.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Director of
Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Jacobs (formerly CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc.)
412 Mount Kimble Ave,
Morristown, NJ 07960

SERVICES: Professional Engineering services for Emergency Back-Up and
Water Storage Facilities Design, Permitting and Construction
Administration Services: Project # 12-P-43 Change Order #12

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: To Completion (new Anticipated Substantial
Completion Date of June 1, 2027)

FEE: New Not to exceed $7,433,216.50 as related to the project an
INCREASE of $61,510.00

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 2/26/25. -

/ ; 7
L 7 P 4
e - 4
7 P
el a2 / S A2 e)
Pl P/ (4
( LA~

Lpﬁis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Professional Financial Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: CARDChoice Merchant Services, LLC
Fairfield, NJ

SERVICES: Project #22-P-80 “Professional Services for Electronic and
Credit Card Payments”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: September 30, 2025.

FEE: Change Order #1 Continue to support for the duration of
Contract 24-C-03 (Paymentus) increase of $250,000.00 for a
new Contract total of $582,500.00

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 2/26/25:

4'/‘ #
/ / / /4
o Y ey &g
v

T f [ T o

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




